FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)				Krone 202
(rev. c-s) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 <i>Tab settings</i> ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DATENTS ONLY 05-25-2000			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			nal documents or copy t	▼ ▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Krone GmbH	1013674	1r	Iress of receiving party(
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🗋 Yes 🛛 No		Cell GmbH Carl-Zeiß-Straße 1	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger			
□ Security Agreement □	Change of Name	City: Jena		State/Prov.:
Other		Country: G	ermany	ZIP:: D-07739
Execution Date: May 4, 2000		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
	-	5,533,030 ~ 5,666,398	Issued 7/2/96	
	Additional numbers atta	5,774,460	Issued 9/9/97 Issued 6/30/9	
 Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed: 	Additional numbers atta	5,774,460 ched? Yes 2		8
· •		5,774,460 ched?	Issued 6/30/9	8 hts involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira J. Schaefer, Esq.		5,774,460 <u>ched?</u> Yes 2 6. Total number c 7. Total fee (37 C	Issued 6/30/9	8 nts involved: 3 120.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira J. Schaefer, Esq. Registration No. 26,802		5,774,460 ched? Yes 2 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed	Issued 6/30/9	8 Its involved: 3 120.00 iency should be
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira J. Schaefer, Esq.		5,774,460 ched? Yes 2 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed credited of	Issued 6/30/9	8 nts involved: 3 120.00 iency should be rount
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ira J. Schaefer, Esq.</u> Registration No. 26,802 Address: <u>Chadbourne & Parke LLP</u> <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza</u>	ndence ite/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	5,774,460 ched? Yes 2 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed credited of	Issued 6/30/9 I No f applications and pater FR 3.41):\$ - Any excess or insuffic or debited to deposit acc d to be charged to depo	8 Ints involved: 3 120.00 Hency should be sount
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ira J. Schaefer, Esq.</u> Registration No. 26,802 Address: <u>Chadbourne & Parke LLP</u> <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza</u> City: <u>New York</u> Sta	ndence ite/Prov.: <u>NY</u> 0. 10112	5,774,460 ched? Yes 2 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed credited of X Authorize 8. Deposit accourt	Issued 6/30/9 I No f applications and pater FR 3.41):\$ - Any excess or insuffic or debited to deposit acc d to be charged to depo	8 nts involved: 3 120.00 iency should be rount
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira J. Schaefer, Esq. Registration No. 26,802 Address: Chadbourne & Parke LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza City: New York Sta 5/25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000095 031240 553303	ndence ate/Prov.: <u>NY</u> 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5,774,460 ched? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C □ Enclosed credited of Ø Authorize 8. Deposit accour 03-1240	Issued 6/30/9	8 Its involved: 3 I20.00 Intercy should be Involved intercement of the second intercement of the
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira J. Schaefer, Esq. Registration No. 26,802 Address: Chadbourne & Parke LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza City: New York Sta 5/25/2000 DNGUTEN 00000095 031240 553303 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	ndence ate/Prov.: <u>NY</u> 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5,774,460 ched? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C □ Enclosed credited of Ø Authorize 8. Deposit accour 03-1240	Issued 6/30/9	8 Its involved: 3 I20.00 Intercy should be Involved intercement of the second intercement of the

NR.432 B002/002

92-027 US 58-178 US 93-137 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KRONE GmbH, former KRONE Aktiengesellschaft a German corporation, having a principal place of business at: Beeskowdamm 3-11, D-14167 Berlin, GERMANY is the owner by assignment of the U.S. patents

5,533,030; 5,666,398; 5,774,460

WHEREAS, Q-cell GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at: Carl-Zeiß-Straße 1, D-07739 Jena, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patents, patent applications and in the inventions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignees legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said patents, the inventions to which they relate and in all Letters Patents issuing thereon including all reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to this assignment.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on _4th May _____, 2000 Berlin, Germany.

KRONE GmbH

Executive Secretarie